TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revion Consumer Products Corporation		07/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.	
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78305389	BOTOLIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-246-5507

Email: hinchey_susan@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Allergan, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2: Trademark Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan J. Hinchey

Total Attachments: 1

source=BOTOLIFT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0955 Н \$40.00

900010857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has filed the following Trademark Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Serial No. Filing Date

BOTOLIFT 78/305389 September 24, 2003

AND WHEREAS, Allergan Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said the Trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 27th day of July, 2004.

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By:
Name: John N. O'Shea
Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK
)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss:

On this 27th day of July, 2004 before me personally appeared John N. O'Shea, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Revlon Consumer Products Corporation and that he had the authority to do so in his capacity as

Assistant Secretary.

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

Notary Public

200723.1

YVONNE KENNEDY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 41-4615114
Qualified in Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires on Feb. 28, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0956